

FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2015/018
Date request received:	23/01/2015
Date request responded to:	29/01/2015
Category:	Policies
Tags:	Mental health, detained patients, leave

Request Detail:

Leave policy for detained patients

Could you let me know if your Trust has:

(1) A policy that describes the process for granting of leave for mental health in-patients who have been **admitted to hospital informally (voluntarily)**.

(2) A Section 17 Leave policy. That is a policy that describes the process for granting leave to patients detained under a section of the Mental Health Act 1983

Should such policies exist I would appreciate it if you could forward me a copy electronically or in paper format.

Response Detail:

The Trust policies you requested are attached as pdf files.

Please click on the paperclip symbol, on the left hand toolbar, to see additional attachments.